IBM13N16644HCB
IBM13N16734HCB
16M x 64/72 Two-Bank Unbuffered SDRAM Module
.
Features
• 168-Pin Unbuffered 8-Byte Dual In-Line Memory
Module
• 16Mx64/72 Synchronous DRAM DIMM

Note: All pin assignments are consistent for all 8-byte unbuffered versions. Check Bits (CB0 - CB7) are applicable only to the x72 DIMM; for the x64 DIMM
these pins are no connects (NC). * CKE1 is terminated with a 10k ohm pullup resistor.
Ordering Information
Part Number Organization Clock Cycle Leads Dimension Power Notes
IBM13N16644HCB-75AT 16Mx64
7.5ns Gold 5.25" x 1.375" x 0.158" 3.3V
IBM13N16734HCB-75AT 16Mx72
IBMB3N16644HCB-75AT 16Mx64
1
IBMB3N16734HCB-75AT 16Mx72
1. Functionally equivalent assembly to IBM13N16644HCB and IBM13N16734HCB, manufactured using SDRAMs from a SDRAM
technology licensee. SPD data reflects the IBM13N16644HCB and IBM13N16734HCB part numbers.
©IBM Corporation. All rights reserved.
Use is further subject to the provisions at the end of this document.
Page 2 of 18